
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BORIIS2 Users Group (BUG) 
 

Meeting 2 
June 23, 2023  12 Noon – 1:30 p.m. 

 
on Zoom 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86744776497?pwd=ektuaDk5NHorcVd5YkY2SWkvaFYvZz09 
 

GOALS 
Describe and understand database queries where the entry point is via geography or spatial 
extent: What rare species occur on this Preserve? What rare species occur within a certain 
distance of this point? Etc. 
 
AGENDA 
1. Welcome and introduction round-robin. 
 
2. Updates — David Gregg 

a. Review Shared Drive access and docs 
b. Questions from last time? 

 
3. “The Spatial Component” 

a. Examples of the NON-spatial component for comparison 
b. Users describe existing or anticipated data scenarios involving geography 

 
Please come with examples of geographically arranged questions from your own work 

Examples: 
• Do you manage parcels one at a time and want to know what lives there? 
• Do you review grants or permits and want to know about location and viability at the 

point level? 
• Do you work at a town level and want to know about things town-wide? Watershed? 
• Are you looking at trends statewide or among areas of the state (e.g. coastal vs inland, 

urban vs rural)? 
 
4. Next steps and Next meeting 

 David Gregg 
 

 

over for invitee list  



INVITEES 
George Christie, RI Natural History Survey 
gchristie@rinhs.org; 401-874-5800 
 

Marc Doherty, Westerly Land Trust 
mdoherty@westerlylandtrust.org 
 

Nick Ernst, USFWS RI Refuge Complex 
nick_ernst@fws.gov 
 

Chris Floyd, URI Natural Resources Science 
floydch@uri.edu 
 

Amanda Freitas, DEM Wildlife Action Plan/RI Natural History Survey 
amanda.Freitas@dem.ri.gov 
 

David Gregg, RI Natural History Survey 
dgregg@rinhs.org; 401-874-5800 
 

Paul Jordan, DEM Division of Planning 
paul.jordan@dem.ri.gov 
 

Sue Kiernan, DEM Office of Water Resources 
sue.kiernan@dem.ri.gov 
 

Chuck Labash, URI Environmental Data Center 
labashc@uri.edu 
 

Jon Mitchell, NBNERR 
jonathan.mitchell@dem.ri.gov 
 

Kevin Ruddock, The Nature Conservancy 
kruddock@tnc.org 
 

Scott Ruhren, Audubon Society of Rhode Island 
sruhren@asri.org 
 

Michelle Sheehan, DEM Division of Planning 
michelle.sheehan@dem.ri.gov 
 

Amy Silva, CRMC 
asilva@crmc.ri.gov 
 

Dennis Skidds, NPS/RI Natural History Survey 
dskidds@gmail.com 
 

Mariel Sorlien, NBEP 
msorlien@nbep.org 
 

Linda Steere, Applied Bio-Systems, Inc. 
wetlands@absinc.necoxmail.com 
 

Darcy Young, NBEP 
dyoung@nbep.org 


